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FACTS & FIGURES

1986-2011

YEAR CITY

SINGLES
1986 PARKERSBURG, WV
1987 PARKERSBURG, WV
1988 FAIRMONT, WV
1989 MARTINSBURG, WV
1990 CHARLESTON, WV
1991 MORGANTOWN, WV
1992 FAIRMONT, WV
1993 MARTINSBURG, WV
1994 CHARLESTON, WV
1995 WVDBA@MARTINSBURG, WV
1996 MORGANTOWN, WV
1997 MARTINSBURG, WV
1998 CHARLESTON, WV
1999 ALEXANDRIA, VA
2000 WVDBA@MARTINSBURG, WV
2001 GAITHERSBURG, MD
2002 FAIRMONT, WV
2003 LEWISBURG, WV
2004 CHARLESTON, WV
2005 WVDBA@MARTINSBURG, WV
2006 WVDBA@CUMBERLAND, MD
2007 MECHANICSVILLE, VA
2008 LEWISBURG, WV
2009 WVDBA@WHEELING, WV
2010 CANCELLED

2011 FAIRMONT, WV

TEAM

o B~ O1 OO O W

N/A
N/A
10

= 01 O
N

O~ 01O O 01 OO U1 0 ©

DOUBLE

12
12
10

12
14
13
20
12
12
10
24
18
16
10
12
10
12
12
10

10

12
24
24
20
16
24
28
26
40
24
24
20
48
36
32
20
24
20
24
24
20
16
20



YEAR

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

TEAM TOURNAMENT RESULT

TEAM

HANDICAP
DEAF COMMUNICATION

STRIKES & SPARES
V.O.W.

TAIL WAGGER
SOFT COLORS
YELLOW RIBBONS
LA.D.

N/A

N/A

ILA.D.

MILITARY BRATS
C.AD.

C.A.D.

BEANIES NJ/PA
MARYLAND CRABS
FADS

CAD/GVAD
PINBUSTERS
LUCKY STRIKERS
REDNECK GALS
FSK LADIES

PIN BUSTERS
FADS

CHAMP LADIES
N/A

FADS

*Highest Record

CITY

COLUMBUS, OH
ROMNEY, WV
COLUMBUS, OH
BALTIMORE, MD
BUFFALO, NY
CHARLESTON, WV
MARTINSBURG, WV

MARTINSBURG, WV
ALEXANDRIA, VA
CHARLESTON, WV
CHARLESTON, WV
STROUDSBURG, PA
GREENBELT, MD
FAIRMONT, WV
CHARLESTON, WV
OWNING MILLS, WV
GLEN DANIELS, WV
MARTINSBURG, WV
FREDERICK, MD
BOWIE, MD
FAIRMONT, WV
VIENNA, VA

FAIRMONT, WV

PREVIOUS WEST VIRGINIA DEAF WOMEN BOWLING ASSOCIATION

2,349
2,298
2,107
2,340
2,286
2,254
2,254

2,471
2,374
2,247
2,417
2,476
2,556*
2,464
2,367
2,356
2,402
2,393
2,326
2,377
2,543
2,493

2,405



PREVIOUS WEST VIRGINIA DEAF WOMEN BOWLING ASSOCIATION

YEAR
HANDICAP
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

DOUBLEHANDICAP TOURNAMENT WINNERS

TEAM

M. POTHORSKI & W. GANTZ
C.SMITH & C. TEETS

D. SNYDER & F. JOHNSON

D. SNYER & L. DEVERICKS

P. HENSLEY & R. WRIGHT

C. MATUSZAK & M. MARKELL
T. ROYER & R. WRIGHT

D. HANDLEY & E. DAVID

P. DAVIDSON & K. ROEDEL

B. HILLERY & D. CARTER

J. MCLAUGHLIN & M. RUIZ

C. FRENCH & Y. TIRADO

J. SIMMONS & C. HENSLEY

A. MCGEHEE & M.RUIZ

A. MCGEHEE & M. RUIZ

S. PRUDY & D. SMITH

R. ENNIS & M. ENNIS

L. NEAL & W. ABBOTT

R. TACKETT & R. YEATER

N. MARTIN & K. BOOTH

M. SCHROEDER & B. BLANKS
K. BROWN & P. PILLSBURG
M. VALDVIVA & A. MCGEHEE
M. ENNIS & R. LOSH

N/A

R. TACKETT & B. SIARKOWSKI

*Highest Record

CITY

COLUMBUS, OH
ROMNEY, WV
CLARKSBURG, WV
TOWSON, MD
MARTINSBURG, WV
BALTIMORE, MD
MARTINSBURG, WV
NO RECORD
CUMBERLAND,MD
MARTINSBURG, WV
ALEXANDRIA, VA
ARLINGTON, VA
CHARLESTON,WV
ALEXANDRIA, VA
ARLINGTON, VA
MARTINSBURG, WV
FAIRMONT, WV
OWING MILLS, MD
GLEN DANIELS, WV
INWOOD, WV
BOWIE, MD
CHESTER, VA
FALLS CHURCH, VA
FAIRMONT, WV

FAIRMONT, WV

1,249
1,119
1,212
1,227
1,230
1,226
1,211
1,266
1,256
1,242
1,328
1,274
1,295
1,336
1,254
1,262
1,176
1,176
1,242
1,262
1,250
1,177
1,247
1,365*

1,318



PREVIONS WEST VIRGINIA DEAF WOMEN BOWLING ASSOCIATION

YEAR

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

YEAR

1993
1994

YEAR

1993
1994

SINGLE TOURNAMENT WINNERS

BOWLERS
HANDICAP
D.GASKIN
CATHY SMITH
MARIAM JIVIDEN
LOIS DEVERICKS
PENNY HENSLEY
CHARLOTTE TEETS
FLORENCE JOHNSON
MISSY (DUKICK) BARIE
JENNIFER McLAUGHLIN
MARIA RUZI
ROSE (WRIGHT) ABBOTT
ELAINE HERZIG
KATE HALE
BARBARA McNALLY
JESSICA CARRIZALES
DORI STICKLEY
ROBIN TACKETT
RUBY LOSH
JADA CLARK
ROBIN TACKETT
CARRIE REGER
LOUISE TRIPOLI

N/A

ROBIN TACKETT

BOWLERS

HANDICAP

REGINA ENNIS
KAREN BOOTH

BOWLERS

HANDICAP
PATTY(CANILLA)BROTHAH

DONNA HANDLEY

*Highest Record

CITY

CLARKSBURG, WV
ROMNEY, WV
CLARKSBURG
TOWSON, MD
MARTINSBURG, WV
ROMNEY, WV
CLARKSBURG, WV
POCA WV
ALEXANDRIA, WV
ARLINGTON, VA
MARTINSBURG, MD
GAITHERSBURG,MD
LAUREL,MD
GAITHERSBURG, MD
THURMONT, MD
YELLOW SPRIMG, WV
GLEN DANIELS, WV
RIVESVILLE, WV
GERRARDSTOWN, WV
GLEN DANIELS, WV
FALLS CHURCH, VA
VIENNA,VA

ELKVIEW, WV

SINGLE HANDICAP TOURNAMENT WINNERS (5 GAMEYS)

CITY

CLARKSBURG, WV
MARTINSBURG, WV

SINGLE ACTUAL TOURNAMENT WINNERS (5 GAMES)

CITY

DAYTON,OH
NO RECORD

659
635
611
623
611
641
636
707
630
664
657
708
665
708
T747*
668
627
706
636
627
697
659

617

1,049
1,136*

841
924*



PREVIOUS WEST VIRGINIA DEAF BOWLING ASSOCIATION
ALL-EVENTS HANDICAP TOURNAMENT WINNERS

YEAR BOWLERS CITY

HANDICAP
1986 M.POTHORSKI COLUMBUS,OH 1,881
1987 CATHY SMITH ROMNEY, WV 1,874
1988 DONNA SNYDER GREAT CACAPON, WV 1,707
1989 DONNA SNYDER TOWSON, MD 1,823
1990 MELANIE (BARIE) HURD CHARLESTON, WV 1,496
1991 CHRISTINA MATUSZAK BALTIMORE,MD 1,843
1992 TRISH(GARNER) LOVE & PARKERSBURG WV 1,837

TINA ROYER MARTINSBURG,WV

1993 EDITH DAVID NO RECORD 1,639
1994 KAREN BOOTH MARTINSBURG,WV 1,687
1995 ELAINE HERZIG BALTIMORE, MD 1,944
1996 MARIA RUIZ ALEXANDRIA, VA 1,620
1997 BARBARA TROZZO ARLINGTON, VA 1,932
1998 PATTY (CANCILLA) BROTHAG CHARLESTON,W V 1,883
1999 GRACE WERRA NUTLEY, NJ 1,952
2000 DEBBIE CUSTER NUTLEY, NJ 1,921
2001 MARIA RUIZ ARLINGTON, VA 1,900
2002 JESSICA CARRIZALES THURMONT, MD 1,918
2003 BARBARA MCNALLY SEABROOK, MD 1,726
2004 BARBARA MCNALLY COLUMBIA, MD 1,638
2005 MARIA RUIZ FAIRFAX, VA 1,748
2006 MARY ENNIS GREEN SPRING, WV 1,837
2007 ANGELA MCGEHEE FALLS CHURCH, VA 1,828
2008 RUBY LOSH RIVESVILLE, WV 2,407*
2009 CARRIE REGER VIENNA, VA 1,972
2010 N/A
2011 ROBIN TACKETT ELK VIEW, WV 1,983

*Highest Record



YEAR
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOWLER
CHRISTINAMATUSZAK
TINA ROYER
DEBBIEWHITE

KAREN BOOTH
CANCELED

MISSY (DUKICH) BARIE
BARBARA TROZZO
ANGELA MCGEHEE
MARY ENNIS

RUBY LOSH

BARBARA MCNALLY
REGINA ENNIS

DORI STICKLEY

MISSY (DUKICH) BARIE
MARY ENNIS

KIM BROWN

CARRIE REGER
CARRIE REGER

N/A

N/A

BARBIE PHIMMASONE
BARBIE PHIMMASONE
N/A

BARBIE PHIMMASONE (TIED)

MARY ENNIS (TIED)

CITY
BALTIMORE,MD
MARTINSBURG, WV
CHARLESTON, WV
MARTINSBURG,WV

CHARLESTON, WV
MERRIFIELD, PA
ANNADALE, VA
FAIRMONT, WV
FAIRMONT, WV
THURMONT, MD
RIVESVILLE,WV
CHARLESTON, WV
CHARLESTON, WV
GREEN SPRING, WV
CHESTER, VA
FALLS CHURCH, VA
FALLS CHURCH,V A

CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON, WV

HAGERSTOWN, MD
PITTSBURGH, PA



1986

TEAM

DEAF COMMUNICATION
M. POTHORSKI 3

N. GANTZ 3

?

?

OVER THE HILLS GANGS
LOIS DEVERICKS 2

D. GASKINS 2
FLORENCE JOHNSON 2
MARIAN JIVIDEN 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP

M. POTHORSKI & N. GANTZ 3 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
D. GASKINS 3
EDITH ROTH 2
CATHY SMITH 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
M. POTHORSKI 3
SARA GERHART 2

1987

TEAM

STRIKES & SPARES
CATHY SMITH 3
CHARLOTTE TEETS 3
SUE MATTHEW 3
NORMA THERIOT3

OVER THE HILL
MARIAN JIVIDEN 2
REGINA ENNIS 2
GLORIA TACKETT 2
LOIS DEVERICKS 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP
C.SMITH & C. TEETS 3 EA.
S. MATTHEW & N. THERIOT 2 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
CATHY SMITH 3
NORMA THERIOT 2
MARIAN JIVIDEN 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
CATHY SMITH 3
NORMA THERIOT 1



1988

TEAM

V.O.W.

ANDREA DRAKE 3
BEA HARMOUNT 3
SARAHGERDHART 3
BEORA HARMOUT 3

COPY CAT

DONNA SNYDER 2
FLORENCE JOHNSON 2
CATHY SMITH 2

ROSE WRIGHT 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP

D. SNYDER & F. JOHNSON 3 EA.

M.JIVIDEN & D. GASKINS 2 EA.

A. DRAKE & B. HAMOUNT 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
MARIAN JIVIDEN 3
BEA HARMOUNT 2
SUE MATTHEW 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
DONNA SNYDER 3
MARIAN JIVIDEN 2
BEA HARMOUNT 1

1989

TEAM

BALTIMORE, MD
FLORENCE JOHNSON 3
LINDA LAWRENCE 3
LOIS DEVERICKS 3
DONNASNDYER 3

CRAB GIRLS

WENDE ABBOTT 2
MARTHA WHITTEN 2
GAIL SMITH 2

NANCY BILLINGSLEA 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP

D. SNYDER & L. DEVERICKS 3 EA.
F. JOHNSON & L. LAWRENCE 2 EA.
N. BILLINGSLEA & G. SMIMTH 1
EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
LOIS DEVERICKS 3
FLORENCE JOHNSON 2
GAIL SMITH 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
DONNA SNDYER 3
FLORENCE JOHNSON 2



1990

TEAM EVENT

SOFT COLORS
ROXANN BETCHER 3
DEBBIE RODRUIEZ 3
ANNETTE BERNACKI 3
CHYRIE WILLIAMS 3

RAINBOW

CHRISTINA MATUSZAK 2
DEBBIE WHITE 2
REGINA RANKIN 2
REGINA ENNIS 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP

P. HENSLEY & R. WRIGHT 3 EA.
C.SMITH & T. ROYER 2 EA.

R. BETCHER & D. RORIDQUEZ 1
EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
PENNY HENSLEY 3
CATHY SMITH 2
MELINDA BARIE HURD 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
MELINDA BARIE HURD 3
ROXANN BETCHER 2

1991

TEAM EVENT
YELLOW RIBBONS
REGINA ENNIS 3
MELINDA BARIE 3
DEBBIE WHITE 3
LOIS DEVERICKS 3

COPY CATS

CHRISTINE MATUSZAK 2
JULIE SIMMONS 2

MARY MARKELL 2
FLORENCE JOHNSON 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP

C. MATUSZAK & M. AMRKELL 3
EA.

J.SIMMONS & F. JOHNSON 2 EA.

F. CONCOVER & M. WHITTEN 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
CHARLOTTE TEETS 3
CHRISTINE MATUSZAK 2
FRANCIS CONCOVER 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
CHRISTINE MATUSZAK 3
JULIE SIMMONS 2

MARY MARKELL 1



1992

TEAM

TINA ROYER 3
ROSE WRIGHT 3
MARY PATTON 3
KAREN BOOTH 3

FIVE LUCKERS GIRLS
DEBORAH BRASSEL 2
ANNETTE BERNACKI 2
DEBBIE WHITE 2

LISA GODZIK 2

STRIKING STRIKES
LOIS DEVERICKS 1
FLORENCE JOHNSON 1
DONNA SNYDER 1
CHARLOTTETEETS 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP
T.ROYER & R. WRIGHT 3 EA.
D. BRASSEL & A. BERNACKI 2 EA.

L. DEVERICKS & F. JOHNSON 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
FLORENCE JOHNSON 3
LOIS DEVERICKS 2
TRISH GARNER 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
TRISH GARNER & TINA ROYER
(TIED) 3 EA.

LOIS DEVERICKS 2

ANNETTE BERNACKI 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
CHRISTINA MATUSZAK 3

1993
TEAM
N/A

SINGLE ACTUAL
PATTY BROTHAG 3
REGINA ENNIS 2
ELAINE HERZIG 1

SINGLE HANDICAP
REGINA ENNIS 3
PATTY BROTHAG 2
EDITH DAVID 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
EDITH DAVID 3

REGINA ENNIS 2
ELAINE HERZIG 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
TINA ROYER 3



1994
TEAM
N/A

DOUBLE HANDICAP

P. DAVIDSON & K. DOEDEL 3 EA.

Y. ESQUIBEL & C. MOORE 2 EA.
A. ZABOT & L. BRENCKIE 1 EA.

SINGLE ACTUAL
DONNA HANDLEY 3
KAREN BOOTH 2
DEBBIE WHITE 1

SINGLE HANDICAP
KAREN BOOTH 3

DONNA HANDLEY 2
PAULA DAVIDSON 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
KAREN BOOTH 3
PAULA DAVIDSON 2
CAROL MOORE 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
DEBBIE WHITE 3

1995
TEAM

INTERSTATE ASSN. OF THE DEAF

TINA ROYER 3
KAREN BOOTH 3
BENITA HILLERY 3
DARLENE CARTER 3

LIGHTING STRIKE
ELAINE HERZIG 2
DONNA HANDLEY 2
PAULINE LASTER 2
ANNA HALL 2

PINK PATHERS

BETTY YORK 1
PENNY HERBOLD 1
CAROLYN MONIGAN 1
MARCIA ZISMAN 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP

B. HILLERY & D. CARTER 3 EA.
E. HERZIG & A. HALL 2 EA.

D. AHNDLEY & P. LASTER 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
MISSY BARIE 3
WENDE ABBOTT 2
TINA ROYER 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
ELAINE HERZIG 3

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
KAREN BOOTH 3
PAULA DAVIDSON 2



1996

TEAM

MILITARY BRATS
CHERYL FRENCH 3
BEVERLY DAUL 3
JENNIFER MCLAUGHLIN 3
MARIA RUIZ 3

SINGLE ANGELS

PATTY CHRZANOWSKI 2
ARLENE DELUCA 2
KERRI BROWN 2
YVONNE ESQUIBEL 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP
J. MCLAUGHLIN & M. RUIZ 3 EA.

D. SLENKER & T. FLANGAN 2 EA.

P. KELLY & R. SLENKER 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
JENNIFER MCLAUGHLIN 3
YVONNE ESQUIBEL 2
DEBORAH SLENKER 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
MARIA RUIZ 3

JENNIFER MCLAUGHLIN 2
DEBBIE WHITE 1

1997

TEAM

CAD

MISSY BARIE 3
SALLY HUBBARD 3
JULIE SIMMONS 3
CATHY HENSLEY 3

SINGLE ANGELS
JACKIE QUIGLEY 2
YVONNE ESQUIBEL 2
JOANN ZARENIBKA 2
KERRI BROWN 2

WARNER SIS
ANGELA MCGEHEE 1
CHERYL FRENCH 1
YASMIN TIRADO 1
BARBARA TROZZO 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP

C. FRENCH & Y. TIRADO 3 EA.
R. WRIGHT & R. ENNIS 2 EA.
B. HILLERY & D. SMITH 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
MARIA RUIZ 3
BARBARA TROZZO 2
BENITA HILLERY 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
BARBARA TROZZO 3
DARLA SMITH 2

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
MISSY BARIE 3

SUSAN PEACOCK 2

JULIE SIMMONS 1



1998

TEAM

CAD

JULIE SIMMONS 3
CATHY HENSLEY 3
MISSY BARIE 3
LISA GOINS 3

DOUBLE HANDICAP

J. SIMMONS & C. HENSLEY 3 EA.

E. HERZIG & P. LASTER 2 EA.

A. MCGEHEE & B. TROZZO 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
ROSE WRIGHT 3
REGINA ENNIS 2
ANGELA MCGEHEE 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
PATTY BROTHAG 3
BARBARA TROZZO 2

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
BARBARA TR0OZZ0O 3

PATTY BROTHAG 2

CHERYL FRENCH 1

1999

TEAM

BEANIES NJ/PA

DEBBIE CUSTER 3
GRACE WERRA 3

JEAN BONCHACK 3
FRANCINE FERRANCE 3

MARYLAND CRABS
TERESA FLANAGAN 2
STEPHANIE MAXWELL 2
JANICE DAZE 2

BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 2

HOPE

JACKIE QUIGLEY 1
JOANN ZARENIBKA 1
CAROL MOORE1
MICHELLE WOLF 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP

A. MCGEHEE & M. RUIZ 3 EA.

S. RIDDLE & B. TROZZO 2 EA.

T. FLANAGAN & J. DAZE 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
ELAINE HERZIG 3
PAMELA MCMAHON 2
ANGELA MCGEHEE 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
GRACE WERRA 3
ANGELA MCGEHEE 2
JOANN ZAREINBKA 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
ANGELA MCGEHEE 3
BARBARA TROZZO 2
DONNA CORK 1



2000

TEAM

MARYLAND CRABS
BOBBI SIARKOWSKI1 3
STEPHANIE MAXWELL 3
JANICE DAZE 3

TERESA FLANGAN 3

MARYAND LADY CRABS
ELAINE HERZIG 3
MONIKA BAGLOW 2
PAM MCMAHON 2
BARBARA MCNALLY 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP

A. MCGEHEE & M. RUIZ 3 EA.

R. LOSH & D. CORK 2 EA.

G. WERRA & J. BONCHACK 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
KATE HALE 3
MARY ENNIS 2
SUSAN KAPLAN 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
DEBBIE CUSTER 3
TERESA FLANGAN 2
RUBY LOSH 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
MARY ENNIS 3

ELAINE HERZIG 2

DONNA CORK 1

2001

TEAM

FADS

MARY ENNIS 3
RUBY LOSH 3
REGINA ENNIS 3
DONNA CORK 3

MARYLAND LADY CRABS
BARBARA BLANKS 2
BARBARA MCNALLY 2
MERIAM |.SCHRODER 2
TRADIE CROSS 2

FLAMINGOS

MISSY BARIE 1

JOAN DAY 1

EMILY FAIRCHILD 1
BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP

S. WALLS & D. SMITH 3 EA.

B. BLANKS & T. CROSS 2 EA.

B. MCNALLY & M. SCHOREDER 1
EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP

BARBARA MCNALLY 3
MERIAM |. SCHOREDER &
BARBARA BLANKS 2 EA. (TIED)
BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 1.

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
MARIA RUIZ 3

BARBARA BLANKS 2
MERIAM |. SCHROEDER 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
RUBY LOSH 3

MISSY BARIE 2

PAM MCMAHON 1



2002

TEAM

CAD/GVAD

JULIE SIMMONS 3
MISSY BARIE 3
REBECCA YEATER 3
DORI STICKLEY

PIN BUSTERS

KAREN SPINOSI 2
JESSICA CARRIZALES 2
PAULINE LASTER 2
BARBARA MCNALLY 2

DOG LOVERS
KAREN BOOTH 1
NORA MARTIN 1
JADA CLARK 1
SUSAN PEACOCK 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP
M. ENNIS & R. ENNIS 3 EA.

J. CARRIZALES & P. LASTER 2 EA.

K. SPINOSI & B. MCNALLY 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
JESSICA CARRIZALES 3
NORA MARTIN 2
KAREN SPINSOI 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
JESSICA CARRIZALES 3
SUSAN PEACOCK 2
NORA MARTIN 1

CHARLOTTE TEET QUEEN
BARBARA MCNALLY 3
RUBY LOSH 2

PAULINE LASTER 1

2003

TEAM

PIN BUSTERS
JADACLARK 3
LISANEAL 3

WENDE ABBOTT 3
BARBARA MCNALLY 3

FADS

MARY ENNIS 2
SANDY KESLING 2
RUBY LOSH 2
REGINA ENNIS 2

COORS LIGHT
DIANE FARMER 1
NORA MARTIN 1
TINAROYER 1
KAREN BOOTH 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP
L. NEAL & W. ABBOTT 3 EA.
M. ENNIS & R. ENNIS 2 EA.

J.CLARK & B. MCNALLY 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
DORII STICKLEY 3
BARBRA MCNALLY 2
SUSAN GARRESTON 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
BARBARA MCNALLY 3
REGINA ENNIS 2
DARLA SMITH 1

CHARLOTTE TEET QUEEN
REGINA ENNIS 3

JULIE SIMMONS 2

RUBY LOSH



2004

TEAM

LUCKY STRIKE
ROBIN TACKETT 3
REBECCA YEATER 3
BECKY HENRY 3
DORI STICKLEY 3

CHOPPER LADIES
KIMBERLY CAIN 2
NORA MARTIN 2
JADA CLARK 2
KAREN BOOTH 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP
R. TACKETT & R. YEATER 3 EA.
N. MARTIN & K. BOOTH 2 EA.

J. SIMMONS & S. HUBBARD 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
ROBIN TACKETT 3
REBECCA YEATER 2
BARBARA MCNALLY 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
BARBARA MCNALLY 3
REBECCA YEATER 2
JULIE SIMMONS 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
DORI STICKLEY 3

MARY ENNIS 2

JULIE BARIE 1

2005

TEAM

REDNECK GALS
DARLA SMITH 3
NORA MARTIN 3
SUSAN PEACOCK 3
KAREN BOOTH3

QUEEN PINS

ROBIN TACKETT 2
DORI STICKLEY 2
BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 2
PAT PILLSBURY 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP

N. MARTIN & K. BOOTH 3 EA.

B. SIARKOWSKI & P. PILLSBURY
2EA.

K. BROWN & J. SCHLUB 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
RUBY LOSH 3
MISSY BARIE 2
KAREN BOOTH 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
MARIA RUIZ 3

BARBIE PHIMMASONE 2
JOAN SCHULB 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
MISSY BARIE 3

REGINA ENNIS 2

NORA MARTIN 1



2006

TEAM

FSK LADIES

DARLA SMITH 3
ROBERTA MONROE 3
KATHRYN HARRINGTON 3
NANCY MONROE 3

ENNIS LADIES
MARY ENNIS 2
TAMMY ENNIS 2
REGINA ENNIS 2
RUBY LOSH 2

LUCKY STRIKES
MERIAM I. SCHROEDER 1
BARBARA BLANKS 1
REBECCA YEATER 1
JADA CLARK 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP

M. SCHROEDER & B. BLANKS 3 EA.

T.ENNIS & R. LOSH 2 EA.

M. BARIE & R. TACKETT 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
JADA CLARK 3
MARY ENNIS 2
MARIARUIZ 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
MARY ENNIS 3

JADA CLARK 2

ROBIN TACKETT 1

2007

TEAM

PIN BUSTERS

MERIAM |. SCHROEDER 3
BARBARA BLANKS 3
MARILYN HEINTZ 3
KERRI BROWN 3

FADS

MARY ENNIS 2
REGINA ENNIS 2
BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 2
RUBY LOSH 2

RICHMOND, VA

KIM BROWN 1

PAT PILLSBURY 1
ROBIN TACKETT 1
BARBARA MCNALLY 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP

K. BROWN & P. PILLSBURY 3 EA.
J. SIMMONS & M. BARIE 2 EA.

M. SCHOEDER & B. BLANKS 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
ROBIN TACKETT 3
ANGELA MCGEHEE 2
BARBARA BLANKS 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
KIM BROWN 3
BARBARA BLANKS 2
ROBIN TACKETT 1



2008

TEAM

FADS

MARY ENNIS 3
REGINA ENNIS 3
BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 3
RUBY LOSH 3

RICHMOND/GVAD
ROBIN TACKETT 2
KIM BROWN 2
PAT PILLSBURY 2
ERIN FULTON 2

SILENT STRIKERS
ANGELA MCGEHEE 1
MAGLI VALDVIVA 1
MERIAM |. SCHROEDER 1
BARBARA BLANKS 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP

M. VALDVIVA & M. MCGEHEE 3
EA.

R. ENNIS & R. LOSH 2 EA.

B. PHIMMASONE & M. RUIZ 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
CARRIE REGER 3
RUBY LOSH 2

BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
RUBY LOSH 3

CARRIE REGER 2

MARY ENNIS 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
CARRIE REGER 3

RUBY LOSH 2

MARIARUIZ 1

2009

TEAM

CHAMP LADIES
CARRIE REGER 3
ANGELA MCGEHEE 3
LOUISE RIPOLI 3
MARIA RUIZ 3

WHOCARES

JULIE SIMMONS 2
MISSY BARIE 2

DEBBIE WHITE 2
BARBIE PHIMMASONE 2

ASL ROCKS

MARY ENNIS 1
REGINA ENNIS 1
BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 1
RUBY LOSH 1

DOUBLE HANDICAP

M. ENNIS & R. LOSH 3 EA.
C.REGER & L. TRIPOLI 2 EA.
J. SIMMONS & D WHITE 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
LOUIE TRIPOLI 3
MARIA RUIZ 2

KIM BROWN 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
CARRIE REGER 3

RUBY LOSH 2

REGINA ENNIS 1

CHARLOTTE TEETS QUEEN
CARRIE REGER 3

MARY ENNIS 2

RUBY LOSH 1



2011

TEAM

MARY ENNIS 3

ROBIN TACKETT 3
BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 3
RUBY LOSH 3

GO STRIKES

KIM BROWN 2

DEBBIE WHITE 2
BECKY HENRY 2
BARBIE PHIMMASONE 2

DOUBLE HANDICAP

R. TACKETT & B. SIARKOWSKI 3 EA.
M. ENNIS & R. LOSH 2 EA.

K. BROWN & D. WHITE 1 EA.

SINGLE HANDICAP
ROBIN TACKETT 3
RUBY LOSH 2
BECKY HENRY 1

ALL EVENT HANDICAP
ROBIN TACKETT 3
BOBBI SIARKOWSKI 2
MARY ENNIS 1



